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Dimensional Chart for Systems: 350, 550 & 650

System 350 550 650
Item 350-01 350-02 350-00 550-01 550-02 550-00 650-01 650-02 650-00

Description Upper 
Swivel

Furling
Drum

Swivel/
Drum/

Line Kit

Upper 
Swivel

Furling 
Drum

Swivel/
Drum/

Line Kit

Upper 
Swivel

Furling
Drum

Swivel/
Drum/

Line Kit

Boat Size 
(Jib)

14'-19'
(4.3m-5.8m)

14'-19'
(4.3m-5.8m)

14'-19'
(4.3m-5.8m)

19'-25'
(5.8m-7.6m)

19'-25'
(5.8m-7.6m)

19'-25'
(5.8m-7.6m)

25'-31'
(7.6m-9.4m)

25'-31'
(7.6m-9.4m)

25'-31'
(7.6m-9.4m)

Boat Size 
(Staysail)

N/A N/A N/A Up to 34'
(10.4m)

Up to 34'
(10.4m)

Up to 34'
(10.4m)

Up to 41'
(12.5m)

Up to 41'
(12.5m)

Up to 41'
(12.5m)

Max Wire 1/8"
(3mm)

1/8"
(3mm)

1/8"
(3mm)

3/16"
(5mm)

3/16"
(5mm)

3/16"
(5mm)

1/4"
(6mm)

1/4"
(6mm)

1/4"
(6mm)

Pin Dia. 1/4"
(6mm)

1/4"
(6mm)

1/4"
(6mm)

5/16"
(8mm)

5/16"
(8mm)

5/16"
(8mm)

3/8"
(10mm)

3/8"
(10mm)

3/8"
(10mm)

Max. LP 10' 6"
(3.2m)

10' 6"
(3.2m)

10' 6"
(3.2m)

16'
(4.9m)

16'
(4.9m)

16'
(4.9m)

26'
(7.9m)

26'
(7.9m)

26'
(7.9m)

Max. Luff 30'
(9.1m)

30'
(9.1m)

30'
(9.1m)

45'
(13.7m)

45'
(13.7m)

45'
(13.7m)

65'
(19.8m)

65'
(19.8m)

65'
(19.8m)

Line 
Capacity

N/A
(60mm)

11', 5/32"
(3.3m,
4mm)

30', 5/32"
(9.1m,
4mm)

N/A
(100mm)

17', 3/16"
(5.2m,
5mm)

35', 3/16"
(10.7m,
5mm)

N/A
(123mm)

28', 1/4"
(8.5m,
6mm)

50', 1/4"
(15.2m,
6mm)

L 2 3/8"
(25mm)

2 3/8"
(60mm) N/A 4"

(38mm)
4"

(100mm) N/A 4 7/8"
(45mm)

4 7/8"
(123mm) N/A

W 1"
(8mm)

2 3/4"
(70mm) N/A 1 1/2"

(10mm)
4 1/8"

(103mm) N/A 1 3/4"
(11mm)

51 1/2"
(140mm) N/A

T 5/16"
(364kg)

5/16"
(8mm) N/A 3/8"

(818kg)
3/8"

(10mm) N/A 7/16"
(1550kg)

7/16"
(11mm) N/A

FreeFurl 
Load

550 lbs.
(250kg)

550 lbs.
(250kg)

550 lbs.
(250kg)

1000 lbs.
(544kg)

1000 lbs.
(544kg)

1000 lbs.
(544kg)

2200 lbs.
(998kg)

2200 lbs.
(998kg)

2200 lbs.
(998kg)

SWL 800 lbs.
(68g)

800 lbs.
(364kg)

800 lbs.
(364kg)

1800 lbs.
(201g)

1800 lbs.
(818kg)

1800 lbs.
(818kg)

3400 lbs.
(345g)

3400 lbs.
(1550kg)

3400 lbs.
(1550kg)

Weight 2.4 oz. 5.1 oz
(145g)

10.8 oz
(306g) 7.1 oz. 15.5 oz

(439g)
1 lb.12.9 oz

(8.19g) 12.1 oz. 27 oz.
(766g)

3 lb. 6.3 oz
(1.5kg)

Tech Support and Ordering Information 1-508-995-9511
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