Dimensional Chart for Systems: 350, 550 & 650

System	350			550			650		
ltem	350-01	350-02	350-00	550-01	550-02	550-00	650-01	650-02	650-00
Description	Upper Swivel	Furling Drum	Swivel/ Drum/ Line Kit	Upper Swivel	Furling Drum	Swivel/ Drum/ Line Kit	Upper Swivel	Furling Drum	Swivel/ Drum/ Line Kit
Boat Size (Jib)	14'-19' (4.3m-5.8m)	14'-19' (4.3m-5.8m)	14'-19' (4.3m-5.8m)	19'-25' (5.8m-7.6m)	19'-25' (5.8m-7.6m)	19'-25' (5.8m-7.6m)	25'-31' (7.6m-9.4m)	25'-31' (7.6m-9.4m)	25'-31' (7.6m-9.4m
Boat Size (Staysail)	N/A	N/A	N/A	Up to 34' (10.4m)	Up to 34' (10.4m)	Up to 34' (10.4m)	Up to 41' (12.5m)	Up to 41' (12.5m)	Up to 41' (12.5m)
Max Wire	1/8" (3mm)	1/8" (3mm)	1/8" (3mm)	3/16" (5mm)	3/16" (5mm)	3/16" (5mm)	1/4" (6mm)	1/4" (6mm)	1/4" (6mm)
Pin Dia.	1/4" (6mm)	1/4" (6mm)	1/4" (6mm)	5/16" (8mm)	5/16" (8mm)	5/16" (8mm)	3/8" (10mm)	3/8" (10mm)	3/8" (10mm)
Max. LP	10' 6" (3.2m)	10' 6" (3.2m)	10' 6" (3.2m)	16' (4.9m)	16' (4.9m)	16' (4.9m)	26' (7.9m)	26' (7.9m)	26' (7.9m)
Max. Luff	30' (9.1m)	30' (9.1m)	30' (9.1m)	45' (13.7m)	45' (13.7m)	45' (13.7m)	65' (19.8m)	65' (19.8m)	65' (19.8m)
Line Capacity	N/A (60mm)	11', 5/32" (3.3m, 4mm)	30', 5/32" (9.1m, 4mm)	N/A (100mm)	17', 3/16" (5.2m, 5mm)	35', 3/16" (10.7m, 5mm)	N/A (123mm)	28', 1/4" (8.5m, 6mm)	50', 1/4" (15.2m, 6mm)
L	2 3/8" (25mm)	2 3/8" (60mm)	N/A	4" (38mm)	4" (100mm)	N/A	4 7/8" (45mm)	4 7/8" (123mm)	N/A
w	1" (8mm)	2 3/4" (70mm)	N/A	1 1/2" (10mm)	4 1/8" (103mm)	N/A	1 3/4" (11mm)	51 1/2" (140mm)	N/A
Т	5/16" (364kg)	5/16" (8mm)	N/A	3/8" (818kg)	3/8" (10mm)	N/A	7/16" (1550kg)	7/16" (11mm)	N/A
FreeFurl Load	550 lbs. (250kg)	550 lbs. (250kg)	550 lbs. (250kg)	1000 lbs. (544kg)	1000 lbs. (544kg)	1000 lbs. (544kg)	2200 lbs. (998kg)	2200 lbs. (998kg)	2200 lbs. (998kg)
SWL	800 lbs. (68g)	800 lbs. (364kg)	800 lbs. (364kg)	1800 lbs. (201g)	1800 lbs. (818kg)	1800 lbs. (818kg)	3400 lbs. (345g)	3400 lbs. (1550kg)	3400 lbs. (1550kg)
Weight	2.4 oz.	5.1 oz (145g)	10.8 oz (306g)	7.1 oz.	15.5 oz (439g)	1 lb.12.9 oz (8.19g)	12.1 oz.	27 oz. (766g)	3 lb. 6.3 oz (1.5kg)